Tariff No. 27

Revised Page No.

1

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

34

#### CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	2
Check Sheet	2 34 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0
Subject Index	0
Taxes	5
6 7	0
7	0
8 9	0
	0
10	0
11 12	0
12	0
13 14 15 16 17 18	0
14	1
15	2
16	3
17	2
18	0
19 20 21	1
20	1
21	27 6
22 23	6
23	1
24	4
25	29

_	
Page	Current
Number	Revision
26	1
27	0
Number 26 27 28	25
29	25
30	24
31	25 24 24
32	3
29 30 31 32 33 34 35	3 3 0 2 0
34	0
35	2
36	
37	1
38	1 5
39	11
40	11
41	10
42	9
43	11 10 9 9 7
43 44	7
45	0

Page	Current
Number	Revision

Current Revision

2

 Issued by:
 Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst

 Issue Date:
 March 16, 2015

 Difficial Use Only)
 Effective Date:

 May 1, 2015

 Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_

Appendix B

Supplements in | Appendix A

Tariff No.	27				2nd	Revised Page No. 15
	lame/Permit N Trade Name(			c. & Rabanco Companies al Company, Allied Waste	- G-60 Services of Kent, & Repub	lic Services of Kent
			lten	n 52 - Redelivery Fe	ees	
		vas picke		vice was discontinu	omers whose cart or led for non-payment	
		-	charges are asse ed, or sanitized p		who request their co	ontainers be
	С	Containers	s up to 8 yards:	\$40.23 (A)		
	C	Containers	s over 8 yards:	\$62.02 (A)		
Issued By:	Connor Vand	der Zalm,	Sr. Market Analy	rst		
Issue Date:	March 16, 20	015			Effective Date	e: May 1, 201
				or Official Use Only		
Docket No.	TG		Da	te:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	27			3rd	Revised Page	No. 16	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Compa Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied W		& Republi	c Services of Kent		
		Item 55 - Over-sized or Over-we	ight Cans or Units				
		the right to reject pick up of any r can) which, upon reasonable insp	•	•			
	overfilled,	otacle exceeds the size and/or lim or the top is unable to be closed, materials, the following additiona	but the company				
	\$3.74 (A)	Per Unit Per Pickup					
	Note: For charges appl	ying on overweight toters, carts, c	containers, or drop	boxes	see item 207.		
		Item 60 - Overtime P	Periods				
	-	additional charges when providin ime periods include Saturdays, S	-		-		
	Washingto Memorial I Independe	s Day (January 1) n's Birthday Day nce Day (July 4) ner King Day	Labor Day Vetrans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day	(Decei	mber 25)		
		to the nearest increments of 15 m inal until the time he returns to the		ne the	company's		
	No additional charge wind for the companies conv	II be assessed to customer for ov enience.	vertime or holiday v	work pe	rformed solely		
	Charge pe Minimum (						
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm, S	r. Market Analyst					
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015	(For Official Use C	Effective	Date:		May 1,	2015
Docket No.	TG	,	• /	/:			

Tariff No.	27			2nd	Revised Page	∋ No. 17
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabar	nco Companies - G-60			
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Compar	ny, Allied Waste Services of Ke	ent, & Republic	c Services of Kent	
		<u>ltem 70 -</u>	Return Trips			
	When a company is r	equired to make a return	trip that does not requ	ire the sne	voial disnatch	
		material that was unavaila				
	of the customer, the f	ollowing additional charge	es, for pick up, will app	ly:		
		Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip	Ī		
		Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$9.26 (A)			
		Micro-Mini-Can Drum	\$9.26 (A)			
		Bale	\$9.26 (A) \$9.26 (A)	l		
		Litter Receptacle	\$9.26 (A)			
		Drop Box	\$25.47 (A)	İ		
		Container	\$12.73 (A)			
		Toter, 32 Gallons Toter, 64 Gallons	\$9.26 (A) \$9.26 (A)	I		
		Toter, 96 Gallons	\$9.26 (A)			
		Reclycling Containers	\$12.73 (A)	İ		
				I		
		uiring the special dispatch the provisions of item 160				
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	, Sr. Market Analyst				
leeue Date	March 16, 2015		Fffe	ctive Date:		May 1, 201
issue Dale.	March 10, 2015	(= 0)				Way 1, 201

Issue Date: March 16, 2015		Effective Date:	May 1, 2015
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. 27

1st Revised Page No. 19

 Company Name/Permit Number:
 Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60

 Registered Trade Name(s)
 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 80 - Carry-out Service, Drive-ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate		
Charge for Carry-outs	Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Picl		
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet	\$1.06 (A)	\$0.28 (A)	
For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 feed, add	\$1.06 (A)	\$0.28 (A)	

**Note**: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate		
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup	
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet	\$6.95 (A) \$1.38 (A)		

Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst		
Issue Date: March 16, 2015	Effective Date:	May 1, 2015
(For Offici	al Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. 27

1st Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number:Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60Registered Trade Name(s)Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

#### Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services

	Rate		
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup	
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.12 (A)	\$0.06 (A)	
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.31 (A)	\$0.28 (A)	
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.31 (A)	\$0.28 (A)	

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr.	Market Analyst		
Issue Date: March 16, 2015		Effective Date:	May 1, 2015
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	27					27th	Revised P	age No.	21
		-			-			- 0	
	/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprise	s, Inc. & Rabanco	Companies - G-60					
Registered Trade			1 1	Allied Waste Servic					
Dotoo in this iton		em 100 Resi	dential Servic	ce Monthly R	ates (continue	<u>d on next p</u>	<u>bage)</u>		
Rates in this iten	n appiy.								
residential p condominiur (2) When requir	e collection, curb roperty. This incl ns, etc., where se ed by a local gove nd yardwaste serv	udes single fa ervice is billed ernment servic	mily dwellings directly to the ce level ordina	s, duplexes, ap e occupant of ea ance, solid was	artments, mob ach residential te collection, c	ile homes, unit, and/ urbside	or		
condominiur	ns, and apartmen rty owner or mana	t buildings of I					nomes,		
to the prope	ity owner of mana	ager.							
Rates below app	bly in the following	service area:		Appendix A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$10.34 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$1.13 (A)		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$16.92 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$0.72 (A)		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$27.41 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$1.45 (A)		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$39.26 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$2.17 (A)		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$52.47 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$2.90 (A)		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$64.20 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$3.62 (A)		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$15.51 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$1.42 (A)		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$24.99 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$1.42 (A)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$33.54 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$1.42 (A)		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.63 (A)	\$8.15 (A)	\$9.10 (A)			\$0.72 (A)		
Recycle Only			\$9.35 (A)						
Yardwaste Only				\$10.33 (A)			\$1.85 (A)		
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript	tion/rules related	EOWR=Every O to recycling pr to yardwaste p	ther Week Recy ogram are sh program are s	cling; MR=Monthly own on page23 shown on page	Recycling; List oth 3. 24.	ers used by o			
Note 3: In additi	on to the recycling	g rates shown	above, a rec	ycling debit/(cre	edit) of (\$0.87)	applies.			
	(Notes for this ite	em are continu	ed on next p	age)					
			Bo	cycling rates o	n this name o	vniro on.	1.	by 24 - 204/	F
			Re	cycling rates c	in this page e	xpire on:	Ju	ily 31, 2013	5
Issued By:	Connor Vander 2	Zalm, Sr. Mark	et Analyst						
logue Data	March 16 2015					<b>F</b> #	active Data		May 1 2015
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015		(Fo	r Official Use C	nly)		ective Date:		May 1, 2015
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _				

Tariff No. 27

6th Revised Page No. 22

Company Name/Permit Number:Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60Registered Trade Name(s)Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

- Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than \_\_\_\_\_\_ feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$\_\_\_\_\_per cart or toter, per pickup.
- Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	per pickup
32-gallon can or unit	\$2.83 (A)
Mini-can	
Micro-minican	
60-gallon toter	
90-gallon toter	
Bag	\$2.83 (A)

Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$\_n/a\_per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalr	n, Sr. Market Analyst		
Issue Date: March 16, 2015		Effective Date:	May 1, 2015
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.		27						29th	Revised	Page No.	25
								2001		r ago rio.	
Company Name/ Registered Trade		er:			, Inc. & Rabanco Co posal Company, All		of Kent, & Republi	c Services of Kent			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fan	nily Service - R	ates per Conta	ainer				
Service Area: Un	incorporate	d King County	1								
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$4.65 (A)	\$4.65 (A)	\$7.74 (A)	\$11.52 (A)	\$24.47 (A)	\$33.24 (A)	\$46.05 (A)	\$65.79 (A)	\$82.70 (A)	\$123.53 (A)	\$157.29 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.65 (A)	\$4.65 (A)	\$7.74 (A)	\$11.52 (A)	\$24.47 (A)	\$33.24 (A)	\$46.05 (A)	\$65.79 (A)	\$82.70 (A)	\$123.53 (A)	\$157.29 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$9.83 (A)	\$9.83 (A)	\$11.50 (A)	\$14.32 (A)	\$26.14 (A)	\$35.29 (A)	\$49.88 (A)	\$69.50 (A)	\$86.23 (A)	\$129.99 (A)	\$160.21 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.42 (A)	\$1.42 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$12.23 (A)	\$12.74 (A)	\$13.54 (A)	\$14.50 (A)	\$15.52 (A)	\$18.41 (A)	\$21.35 (A)
Monthly Kent	ψ1.42 (Λ)	ψ1.42 (Λ)	ψ1.70 (A)	ψ1.70 (A)	ψ12.23 (A)	ψ12.74 (Λ)	ψ13.3 <del>4</del> (A)	φ14.30 (A)	ψ10.02 (A)	ψ10. <del>4</del> 1 (A)	ψ21.00 (A)
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$26.14 (A)	\$35.29 (A)	\$49.88 (A)	\$69.50 (A)	\$86.23 (A)		\$160.21 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)
Rent Per Month					\$12.23 (A)	\$12.74 (A)	\$13.54 (A)	\$14.50 (A)	\$15.52 (A)	\$18.41 (A)	\$21.35 (A)
Note 1:					(A) per yard fo am are shown		vices.				
Note 2:			cluded in this r	ate for yardwa	ste is \$ n/a. D		s related to				
Note 3:					0.64) per yard.						
Note 4:		Customers wil	Il be charged for	or service requ	lested even if f	ewer units are					
		• •		•	artially filled ca	ns. No credits	will be given i	f customer			
Note 5:		fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup	r an occasiona		ntial can, unit, t	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
	1	regular pickup	/13.	Rate per	receptacle	1				Rate per	receptacle
		Type of r	ecentacle		bickup			Type of r	eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can		\$2.83 (N)				90-gallon tote		n/a	olollup
		Mini-can	or and	n/a				Other:	•	1.70	
		Micro-mini-car	n	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon tote		n/a				Other:			
Note 6:	•	Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which	ay request no r rate (C) per ca the customer r	nore than one n/unit. Service esides. Note:	pickup per mo e will be rende If customer re	red on the norr equires service	mal scheduled	pickup day for	the	•	
Note 7:		Permanent Se	ervice: If rent i	s shown, the ra	or special picku ate for the first e included in th	pickup and ea		vickup must			
Accessorial charg	ges assessed	A gate obstruc	ction charge of	\$1.62 (A) will	be assessed p	er pick up for o	opening, unloc	king, or closing	g gates, or		
		moving obstru	ictions in order	to pick up sol	id waste. (C)						
						Recycling ra	tes on this pa	ige expire on:	December 3	1st, 2010	-
Issued By:		Connor Vande	er Zalm, Sr. Ma	arket Analyst							
Issue Date:		March 16, 201	5		/Fax 0#:- '			E	ffective Date:		May 1, 2015
					(For Official	use Uniy)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						
1											

Tariff No.	27					25th	Revised Page	e No. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services of	Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent		
			d Material (Cu	Service Dumpe stomer-owned co red per container,	ntainer) - MULTI			
	a: Unincorporated K rates on this page ap		rs with compac	tion ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.			
Permanent	Sarviaa	1 Yard	2 Yard	Siz 3 Yard	e or Type of Cor 4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	i falu		3 faiu	4 Talu	5 falu	oraiu	
First Pick		\$136.24 (A)	\$193.55 (A)	\$241.79 (A)	\$287.25 (A)	\$333.35 (A)	\$420.81 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$136.24 (A)	\$193.55 (A)	\$241.79 (A)	\$287.25 (A)	\$333.35 (A)	\$420.81 (A)	
Special P	ickups	\$146.24 (A)	\$203.55 (A)	\$251.79 (A)	\$297.25 (A)	\$343.35 (A)	\$430.81 (A)	
Temporary						•		
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day							
Rent Per								
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be chai particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <crec< th=""><th>edit will be given If rent is showr s not shown, it i is item include \$</th><th>for partially-fill h, the rate for th s to be include § 9.94 (A) per y</th><th>ed containers. ne first pickup and d in the rate for th vard for recycling</th><th>d each additional ne first pickup.</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></crec<>	edit will be given If rent is showr s not shown, it i is item include \$	for partially-fill h, the rate for th s to be include § 9.94 (A) per y	ed containers. ne first pickup and d in the rate for th vard for recycling	d each additional ne first pickup.			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch			read par pick up f	or oponing unlos	king or closing of	atos, or moving	
	obstructions in order	<b>U</b> ,	,	ised per pick up i	or opening, unioc	King, or closing g	ales, or moving	
				Recyc	ling rates on th	is page expire or	1:	July 31, 2015
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Sr. Market Ana	llyst					
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015		/-	or Official Las		Effective Date	:	May 1, 2015
			(F	or Official Use O	ny)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Each Additional Pickup         \$152.64 (A)         \$235.32 (A)         \$300.88 (A)         \$366.47 (A)         \$432.04 (A)         \$497	rd 7.60 (A) 7.60 (A) 7.60 (A)					
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup         Service Area: Unincorporated King County         NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1         Size or Type of Container         Permanent Service       1 Yard       2 Yard       3 Yard       4 Yard       5 Yard       6 Yard         Monthly Rent (if applicable)       Image: state of the st	7.60 (A) 7.60 (A)					
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1         Size or Type of Container         Permanent Service       1 Yard       2 Yard       3 Yard       4 Yard       5 Yard       6 Yard         Monthly Rent (if applicable)       Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Structure         First Pickup       \$152.64 (A)       \$235.32 (A)       \$300.88 (A)       \$366.47 (A)       \$432.04 (A)       \$497         Each Additional Pickup       \$152.64 (A)       \$235.32 (A)       \$300.88 (A)       \$366.47 (A)       \$432.04 (A)       \$497         Special Pickups       \$152.64 (A)       \$245.32 (A)       \$300.88 (A)       \$366.47 (A)       \$442.04 (A)       \$507         Temporary Service       Initial Delivery       Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2" Image: Colspan="2" Image: Colspan="2" Image: Colspan="2"	7.60 (A) 7.60 (A)					
Permanent Service         1 Yard         2 Yard         3 Yard         4 Yard         5 Yard         6 Yarr           Monthly Rent (if applicable)  <	7.60 (A) 7.60 (A)					
Permanent Service         1 Yard         2 Yard         3 Yard         4 Yard         5 Yard         6 Yarr           Monthly Rent (if applicable)  <	7.60 (A) 7.60 (A)					
Monthly Rent (if applicable)         Image: Monthly R	7.60 (A) 7.60 (A)					
First Pickup         \$152.64 (A)         \$235.32 (A)         \$300.88 (A)         \$366.47 (A)         \$432.04 (A)         \$497           Each Additional Pickup         \$152.64 (A)         \$235.32 (A)         \$300.88 (A)         \$366.47 (A)         \$432.04 (A)         \$497           Special Pickups         \$152.64 (A)         \$235.32 (A)         \$300.88 (A)         \$366.47 (A)         \$432.04 (A)         \$497           Special Pickups         \$162.64 (A)         \$245.32 (A)         \$310.88 (A)         \$376.47 (A)         \$442.04 (A)         \$507           Temporary Service         Initial Delivery         Initial Delivery <td>7.60 (A)</td>	7.60 (A)					
Special Pickups         \$162.64 (A)         \$245.32 (A)         \$310.88 (A)         \$376.47 (A)         \$442.04 (A)         \$507           Temporary Service         Initial Delivery         Image: Constraint of the second se						
Temporary Service       Initial Delivery       Pickup Rate	7.60 (A)					
Initial Delivery       Pickup Rate						
Pickup Rate						
Rent Per Month	I					
<ul> <li>particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.</li> <li>Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 14.19 (A) per yard for recycling services.</li> <li>Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: (\$3.20) per yard.</credit></li> </ul>						
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)	moving					
Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2015						
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst						
Issue Date: March 16, 2015 Effective Date:	May 1, 2015					
(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG Date: By:						

Pickup Rate       \$171.90 (A)       \$186.09 (A)       \$220.29 (A)       \$214.48 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$24.37 (A)       \$257.07 (A)         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$4.36 (A)	Tariff No.	27					24th	Revised Page	No. 30
Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup           Service Area: Unincorporated King County           Permanent Service         10 Yard         15 Yard         20 Yard         25 Yard         30 Yard         35 Yard         40 Yard           Monthly Rent (Tapplicable)         \$141.17 (A)         \$15 Arad         20 Yard         25 Yard         30 Yard         35 Yard         40 Yard           Monthly Rent (Tapplicable)         \$171.190 (A)         \$186.09 (A)         \$200.29 (A)         \$221.41.48 (A)         \$222.86 (A)         \$222.57.07 (A)         \$257.07 (A)         \$557.07 (A)         \$257.07 (A)         \$252.478 (A)         \$			•		•	ont & Popublic Son	ices of Kent		
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup         Service Area: Unincorporated King County         Permanent Service (if applicable)         Permanent Service (if applicable)         State of Type of Container (if applicable)         Permanent Service (if applicable)         State of Type of Container (if applicable)         Permanent Service (if applicable)         State of Type of Container (if applicable)									
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup         Service Area: Unincorporated King County         Permanent Service (if applicable)         Permanent Service (if applicable)         State of Type of Container (if applicable)         Permanent Service (if applicable)         State of Type of Container (if applicable)         Permanent Service (if applicable)         State of Type of Container (if applicable)	Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return								
Service Area: Unincorporated King County         Permanent Service       10 Yard       15 Yard       20 Yard       25 Yard       30 Yard       35 Yard       40 Yard         Monthly Rent (if applicable)       544.17 (A)       346.44 (A)       548.37 (A)       550.37 (A)       550.27 (A)       553.24 (A)       553.24 (A)       553.24 (A)       553.24 (A)       553.24 (A)       553.24 (A)       552.27 (A)       553.24 (A)       524.28 (A)       524.28 (A)       524.28 (A)       524.28 (A)       524.28 (A)       524.28 (A)       524.28 (A)       522.28 (B)       522.28 (B)       524.28 (A)       53.24 (A)       524.28 (A)       53.28 (A)       54.36 (A)       54.36 (A)       54.36 (A)       54.36 (A)       54.36									
Size or Type of Container           Permanent Service         10 Yard         15 Yard         35 Yard         40 Yard           Monthly Rent (if applicable)         \$44.17(4)         \$46.44(4)         \$48.71(4)         \$50.97(A)         \$55.324(A)         \$52.324(A)         \$52.327(A)         \$52.37(A)         \$53.37(A)         \$57.33(A)         \$57.33(A)			·						
Size or Type of Container           Permanent Service         10 Yard         15 Yard         35 Yard         40 Yard           Monthly Rent (if applicable)         \$44.17(4)         \$46.44(4)         \$48.71(4)         \$50.97(A)         \$55.324(A)         \$52.324(A)         \$52.327(A)         \$52.37(A)         \$53.37(A)         \$57.33(A)         \$57.33(A)									
Permanent Service         10 Yard         15 Yard         20 Yard         25 Yard         30 Yard         35 Yard         40 Yard           Monthly Rent (11 gaplicable)         \$44.17 (1)         \$46.4 X(1)         \$46.8 X(1)         \$50.0 7 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$57.3 4 (A)         \$52.4 (A)         \$62.7 (A)         \$57.7 (A)         \$57.7 (A)         \$67.7 (A)         \$57.7 (A)	Service Are	a: Unincorporated K	ing County						
Permanent Service         10 Yard         15 Yard         20 Yard         25 Yard         30 Yard         35 Yard         40 Yard           Monthly Rent (11 gaplicable)         \$44.17 (1)         \$46.4 X(1)         \$46.8 X(1)         \$50.0 7 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$55.3 4 (A)         \$57.3 4 (A)         \$52.4 (A)         \$62.7 (A)         \$57.7 (A)         \$57.7 (A)         \$67.7 (A)         \$57.7 (A)									
Monthly Rent (if applicable)         \$44.17 (A)         \$46.44 (A)         \$48.71 (A)         \$50.97 (A)         \$55.097 (A)         \$55.324 (A)           First Pickup         \$177.50 (A)         \$186.09 (A)         \$200.29 (A)         \$214.48 (A)         \$228.86 (A)         \$242.27 (A)         \$252.70 (A)           Special Pickups         \$177.56 (A)         \$191.76 (A)         \$200.29 (A)         \$214.48 (A)         \$228.86 (A)         \$242.27 (A)         \$227.07 (A)           Temporary Service	_	<b>.</b> .							
First Pickup       \$171:90 (A)       \$186.09 (A)       \$200.29 (A)       \$214.48 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$287.07 (A)         Each Additional Pickups       \$177.56 (A)       \$180.09 (A)       \$200.29 (A)       \$244.48 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$287.07 (A)         Temporty Service									
Each Additional Pickup       \$171.90 (A)       \$166.09 (A)       \$200.29 (A)       \$214.48 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$287.07 (A)         Special Pickups       \$177.56 (A)       \$191.76 (A)       \$200.39 (A)       \$220.15 (A)       \$220.14 (A)       \$248.54 (A)       \$282.77 (A)         Initial Delivery       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$257.07 (A)         Pickup Rate       \$177.56 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$101.94 (A)       \$200.29 (A)       \$214.48 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$257.07 (A)         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$4.36 (A)       \$4.36									
Special Pickups         State									
Temporary Service       Initial Delivery       \$101.94 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$257.07 (A         Rent Per Month       \$									
Initial Delivery       \$101.94 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$257.07 (A         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$4.36 (A)       \$4			\$177.56 (A)	\$191.76 (A)	\$205.95 (A)	\$220.15 (A)	\$234.34 (A)	\$248.54 (A)	\$262.73 (A)
Pickup Rate       \$171.90 (A)       \$186.09 (A)       \$200.29 (A)       \$214.48 (A)       \$228.68 (A)       \$242.87 (A)       \$257.07 (A)         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$4.36 (A)				1					
Rent Per Calendar Day       \$4.36 (A)       \$6.30       \$6.30       \$6.30									\$101.94 (A)
Rent Per Month       S       \$									\$257.07 (A)
Note1:       Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.         Note 2:       Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 (C) miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excees miles will be charged for at \$3.30 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.         Note 3:       Permanet Service:         (1)       Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged for at sort or a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for only a portion of a month.         (2) If a drop box is retained for the first pickup and each additional pickup subtrescibles are involved.         (2) If a drop box is retained for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.         If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 4:       Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.64) per yard.         Note 5:       Rates contained in this item include \$ 2.84 (A) per yard for recycling services.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device (N)         A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)         Recycling rates on this page expire on:	Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)
Note 2:       Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 (C) miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.30 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.         Note 3:       Permanent Service:         (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.         (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rents hall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.         (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 4:       Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.64) per yard.         Note 5:       Rates contained in this item include \$ 2.84 (A) per yard for recycling services.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device (N)         A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)         Issued By:       Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst         Issue Date:       March 16, 2015       Effective Date:       May 1, 20	Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: March 16, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	<ul> <li>Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 (C) miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.30 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Note 3: Permanent Service: <ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.64) per yard.</li> <li>Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)</li> <li>Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device (N)</li> </ul>							
			, Sr. Market Anal						<b>July 31, 2015</b> May 1, 2015
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For C	official Use Only	0			
DOCKELINO. 16 DATE: By:	Dealect N	TO	-			D. a			
	DOCKET NO.	16	Da	ate:		ву:			

r								
Tariff No.	27					24th	Revised Page	No. 31
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			panco Compan		Kont & Ropul	blic Services of	Kont
Registered	Trade Marile(5)	Rent-Menulan	Disposal Com	Darry, Ameu Wa	Ste Services of	r Keni, a Kepu	DIIC SEIVICES OI	Kent
	Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS							
			Rates stated p	per drop box, pe	er pickup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County						
				Sizo	or Type of Con	tainar		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick		\$268.24 (A)	\$317.93 (A)	\$367.61 (A)	\$417.29 (A)	\$466.97 (A)	\$516.65 (A)	\$566.33 (A)
	litional Pickup	\$268.24 (A)	\$317.93 (A)	\$367.61 (A)	\$417.29 (A)	\$466.97 (A)	\$516.65 (A)	\$566.33 (A)
Temporary		\$200.2 I () ()	φοττ.οο ( <i>r</i> .)	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	φτη <u>2</u> ο (λ)	\$100.01 (A)	φοτοίου (λ)	\$000.00 ( <i>i</i> , i)
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
i ionap i a		Ŷ	Ŷ	Ŷ	Ŧ	Ŷ	Ψ	Ŷ
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.24) per yard.</credit>						_	
				Recycling ra	ates on this pa	age expire on:		July 31, 2015
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst					
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015		/Ear O	fficial Use Only		Effective Date:		May 1, 2015
			(1010	incial Use Only	/			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No. 27	-		Зrd	Revised Page No. 32			
	Company Name/Permit Number:         Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60           Registered Trade Name(s)         Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent						
	Item 1	50 Loose and Bulky	<u>Material</u>				
Special Trips: Time ra							
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:		1				
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet			
	\$15.02 (A)	\$15.02 (A)	\$15.02 (A)	\$1.05 (A)			
Bulky Materials	φ13.02 (A)	ψ10.02 (Λ)	φ10.02 (Λ)	ψι.00 (Λ)			
Loose material							
(customer load)							
Loose material (company load)	\$15.02 (A)	\$15.02 (A)	\$15.02 (A)	\$1.05 (A)			
Issued By: Connor Va	nder Zalm, Sr. Market An	alyst					
Issue Date March 16, 2	2015		Effective Date:	May 1, 2015			
,		(For Official Use Only		• •			
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:				

Tariff No. <u>27</u>			3rd	Revised Page No. 33
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito En	terprises, Inc. & Rabar	nco Companies - G-60		
		y, Allied Waste Services	of Kent. & Republ	ic Services of Kent
		<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	
	<u>Item 160 1</u>	ime Rates		
When time rates apply.				
Time rates named in this item apply:				
(a) When material must be taken to a specia	al site for dinsosal			
(b) When a company's equipment must wait	•		provide sched	uled service due
to no disability, fault, or negligence on the				
to the site will be charged for; or				
(c) When a customer orders a single, specia	l. or emergency r	pickup, or when othe	er items in this	s tariff refer to
this item.	.,			
How rates are recorded and charged.				
Time must be recorded and charged for the	nearest incremer	nt of 15 minutes. Tim	ne rates apply	for the period
from the time the company's vehicle leaves t				
interruptions. An interruption is a situation ca	using stoppage c	of service that is in th	ne control of t	he company and
not in the control of the customer. Examples	include: coffee b	reaks, lunch breaks	, breakdown	of equipment,
and similar occurrences.				
Disposal fees in addition to time rates.				
Items 000 allowed at faces for the second fill it				
Item 230 disposal fees for the specific dispose	sal site or facility	used will apply in ad	ldition to time	rates
item 230 disposal fees for the specific dispos	sal site or facility		ldition to time	rates
item 230 disposal fees for the specific dispos	Truck &	Rate Per Hour		rates
	Truck &		Minimum	rates -
Type of Equpment Ordered	Truck &	Rate Per Hour		rates -
Type of Equpment Ordered Single rear drive axle:	Truck & Driver	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge	rates - -
Type of Equpment Ordered	Truck &	Rate Per Hour	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A)	rates - -
Type of Equpment Ordered Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	rates - -
Type of Equpment Ordered Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A)	rates - -
Type of Equpment Ordered Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop box truck Tandem rear drive axle:	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	<b>Rate Per Hour</b> Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	rates - - -
Type of Equpment Ordered Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop box truck	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	rates - - -
Type of Equpment Ordered Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop box truck Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	<b>Rate Per Hour</b> Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	rates - - -
Type of Equpment OrderedSingle rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckTandem rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckPacker truck	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	rates - - - -
Type of Equpment OrderedSingle rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckTandem rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckPacker truck	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	rates
Type of Equpment OrderedSingle rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckTandem rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckIssued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	-
Type of Equpment OrderedSingle rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckTandem rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckDrop box truck	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	rates - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Type of Equpment OrderedSingle rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckTandem rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckIssued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	-
Type of Equpment Ordered         Single rear drive axle:         Non-packer truck         Packer truck         Drop box truck         Tandem rear drive axle:         Non-packer truck         Packer truck         Drop box truck         Tandem rear drive axle:         Non-packer truck         Packer truck         Drop box truck         Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market         Issue Date March 16, 2015	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) (For Official	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) Ef Use Only)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Type of Equpment OrderedSingle rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckTandem rear drive axle:Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop box truckIssued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market	Truck & Driver \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) (For Official	Rate Per Hour Each Extra Person \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A) \$40.52 (A)	Minimum Charge \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A) \$86.82 (A)	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Tariff No.	27		2nd	Revised Page No. 35
	lame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Service		Services of Kent
		05 - Roll-out Charges - Container, Automate		
	circumstances outs	<b>iners:</b> The company will assess roll-out chan ide the control of the driver, the driver is request to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-o	uired to move a	
	\$2.49 (	A) Per Container Per Pickup		
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zal	m, Sr. Market Analyst		
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015		Effective Date:	May 1, 2015
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. 27

1st Revised Page No. 37

Company Name/Permit Number:Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60Registered Trade Name(s)Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

#### Item 210 - Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes

Upon customer request, the company will provide washing and sanitizing services at the following rates:

Type of Service Provided	Per Yard	Minimum Charge
Washing	\$0.88 (A)	\$11.29 (A)
Steam Cleaning	\$1.08 (A)	\$12.06 (A)
Sanitizing	\$0.13 (A)	

Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst		
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015	Effective Date:	May 1, 2015
	(For Official Use Onl	y)	
Docket No.	TG Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	27								11th	Revised Page	e No. 39	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)						Kant					
Registered	Trade Marrie(S)	Kent-Meridian Dis	posal Company, i	Allied Waste Servi	rices of Kent, & Rep	public Services of	Kent					
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle												
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)												
	Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$1.42 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$12.23 (A)	\$12.74 (A)	\$13.54 (A)	\$14.50 (A)	\$15.52 (A)		\$21.35 (A)	
First Pick		\$4.19 (A)	\$6.83 (A)	\$6.83 (A)	\$21.63 (A)	\$28.99 (A)	\$40.37 (A)	\$57.27 (A)	\$71.35 (A)	\$106.50 (A)	\$134.57 (A)	
	ditional Pickup	\$4.19 (A)	\$6.83 (A)	\$6.83 (A)	\$21.63 (A)	\$28.99 (A)	\$40.37 (A)	\$57.27 (A)	\$71.35 (A)		\$134.57 (A)	
Special P		\$9.38 (A)	\$10.59 (A)	\$12.96 (A)	\$23.30 (A)	\$31.04 (A)	\$44.20 (A)	\$60.98 (A)	\$74.87 (A)	\$112.95 (A)	\$137.50 (A)	
Temporary					<del> </del>		n .		I .	<del></del>		
Initial Del					\$45.31 (A)		\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)	\$45.31 (A)		\$45.31 (A)	
Pickup R					\$23.30 (A)	\$31.04 (A)	\$44.20 (A)	\$60.98 (A)		\$112.95 (A)	\$137.50 (A)	
	Calendar Day		ļ!	ļ!	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)		\$1.13 (A)	
Rent Per	Month		l!	l!	\$12.23 (A)	\$12.74 (A)	\$13.54 (A)	\$14.50 (A)	\$15.52 (A)	\$18.41 (A)	\$21.35 (A)	
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.											
Accessorial	l charges assessed (lic Lock rental \$10.00/r		0.	c.)								
I	LOCK TEHLAI \$10.00/I	no./locking dev										
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)												
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	ı, Sr. Market Aı	nalyst									
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015							Eff	fective Date:		May 1 2015	
ISSUE Dale.	March 16, 2015		(For Offic	cial Use Only)	)			EI			May 1, 2015	
Docket No.	TG											

Gompany NamePermit Number:       Files the Englishered Trade Name(s)       Files tables to be compared and provides at Mark A Republic Services at Mark A Republic Services at Mark A Republic Service at Mark A Republic Service at Mark A Republic Service at Mark A Republic Service at Service Constained Service and Service and Service at Service Additional Pickup Addition (Disponder Carl) Service Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at Set Additional Pickup Service at a set Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putreschess are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlacking, etc.)       Agate obstruction sin order to pick up solid waste.	Tariff No.	27					11th	Revised Page	No. 40			
Includes Commercial Caservice Rates stated per container, per pickup         Service Ares: A defined in Appendix A         Permanent Service       32 gai can       64 Gallon Cart       96 Gallon Cart       100 Log Social Social Cast         Special Pickup       54.19 (A)       56.83 (A)       56.83 (A)       100 Log Social Pickup Social Cast       100 Log Social Pickup												
Size or Type of Container         Permanent Service       32 gal can       64 Gallon Cant       96 Gallon Cant       1         First Pickup       \$4.19 (A)       \$6.83 (A)       \$6.83 (A)       1       1       1         Special Pickups       \$9.38 (A)       \$10.59 (A)       \$12.96 (A)       1       1       1       1         Monthly Rent       1       1       1       1       1       1       1       1         Temporary Service       1       <		Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service										
Permanent Service       32 gat can       64 Galon Carl       96 Galon Carl         First Pickup       \$4.19 (A)       \$6.83 (A)       \$6.83 (A)       Image: Construction of the construct	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A											
Permanent Service       32 gat can       64 Galon Carl       96 Galon Carl         First Pickup       \$4.19 (A)       \$6.83 (A)       \$6.83 (A)       Image: Construction of the construct		Size or Type of Container										
Each Additional Pickup       \$4.19 (A)       \$6.83 (A)       \$12.96 (A)         Special Pickups       \$9.38 (A)       \$10.59 (A)       \$12.96 (A)       Image: Construct the end of the end	Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart		71						
Special Pickups       \$9.38 (A)       \$10.59 (A)       \$12.96 (A)       Image: Construction of the service of the servi	First Pick	qu	\$4.19 (A)	\$6.83 (A)	\$6.83 (A)							
Monthly Rent       Image: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst         Issued By:       Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst         Issue Date:       Mark 16, 2015         Effective Date:       May 1, 2015         (For Official Use Only)		· · · · ·	\$4.19 (A)	\$6.83 (A)	\$6.83 (A)							
Temporary Service			\$9.38 (A)	\$10.59 (A)	\$12.96 (A)							
Pickup Rate       Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)         Issued By:       Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst         Issue Date:       March 16, 2015         Effective Date:       May 1, 2015												
Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)         A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)         Issued By:       Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst         Issue Date:       March 16, 2015         Effective Date:       May 1, 2015						1		1				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: March 16, 2015 Effective Date: May 1, 2015 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Ріскир Ка	ate										
Issue Date: March 16, 2015 Effective Date: May 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates,											
(For Official Use Only)	-		, Sr. Market Ana	llyst								
	Issue Date:	march 16, 2015		(For O	fficial Use Only		ective Date:		May 1, 2015			
Docket No. TG Date: By:						,						
	Docket No.	TG	D	)ate:		Ву:						

·											
Tariff No.	27					10th	Revised Pag	je No. 41			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	-	, Inc. & Rabanco Co oosal Company, Allie	ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services o	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent					
		•	1 27		<i>·</i>						
				e Dumped in		ehicle					
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)										
	Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A									
	···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ·										
NOTE: The	NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.										
Dermonent	Comico	4 Vand	0 Vard		r Type of Conta		C Vard	r			
Permanent Monthly P	Service Rent (if applicable)	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
First Pick		\$126.31 (A)	\$173.68 (A)	\$211.98 (A)	\$247.50 (A)	\$283.67 (A)	\$361.19 (A)				
	litional Pickup	\$126.31 (A)	\$173.68 (A)	\$211.98 (A)	\$247.50 (A)		\$361.19 (A)				
Special Pi		\$126.31 (A)	\$173.68 (A)	\$211.98 (A)	\$247.50 (A)		\$361.19 (A)				
Temporary											
Initial Deli	very										
Pickup Ra											
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per	Month										
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)											
	Connor Vander Zalm, March 16, 2015		(For Off	icial Use Only)		Effective Date:		May 1, 2015			
DOCKET NO.	TG	D	ลเย:		ву:						

Tariff No.	27					9th	Revised Page	No. 42
	ame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises	, Inc. & Rabanco Co	ompanies - G-60			C C	
Registered <sup>-</sup>	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	oosal Company, Alli	ed Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent		
		Comp	acted Material	<u>ce Dumped i</u> (Customer-ow er container, pe	ned container)			
				•				
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A						
NOTE: The	rates on this page ap	ply to compacto	ors with compac	ction ratios bet	ween 3.5 to 1 a	ind 5 to 1		
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku		\$138.45 (A)	\$206.93 (A)	\$258.30 (A)	\$309.69 (A)	\$361.07 (A)	\$412.44 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$138.45 (A)	\$206.93 (A)	\$258.30 (A)	\$309.69 (A)	\$361.07 (A)	\$412.44 (A)	
Special Pi		\$138.45 (A)	\$206.93 (A)	\$258.30 (A)	\$309.69 (A)	\$361.07 (A)	\$412.44 (A)	
Temporary			1	1	I	1		
Initial Deli Bickup Ba								
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day	+						
Rent Per								
					I			
Note 2: Accessorial	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch	edit will be giver If rent is shown s not shown, it s, unlocking, ur	n for partially-fil , the rate for th is to be include nlatching, etc.)	led containers. e first pickup ar ed in the rate fo	nd each additic r the first picku	onal pickup mu p.		
	or moving obstruction	ns in order to pio	ck up solid was	ite. (C)				
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Sr. Market Ana	alyst					
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015					Effective Date:		May 1, 2015
			(For O	fficial Use Only	)			
Docket No.	TG	[	Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	27					9th	Revised Page	No. 43	
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises,	Inc. & Rabanco Co	mpanies - G-60					
	Trade Name(s)			ed Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent			
		k							
				<u>/ice To Dispo</u>					
				ial (Company-o er drop box, pe		er)			
			Rales slaleu p	ei diop box, pe	i pickup				
Service Are	a: As defined in Apper	ndix A							
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer			
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$44.17 (A)	\$46.44 (A)	\$48.71 (A)	\$50.97 (A)	\$50.97 (A)	\$53.24 (A)	\$53.24 (A)	
First Pick		\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	
	litional Pickup	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	
Special P		\$149.18 (A)	\$149.18 (A)	\$149.18 (A)	\$149.18 (A)	\$149.18 (A)	\$149.18 (A)	\$149.18 (A)	
Temporary		¢101 04 (A)	¢101 04 (A)	£101 04 (A)	¢101 04 (A)	¢101 04 (A)	¢101 04 (A)	¢101 04 (A)	
Initial Deli		\$101.94 (A)	\$101.94 (A)	\$101.94 (A)	\$101.94 (A)	\$101.94 (A) \$143.51 (A)	\$101.94 (A)	\$101.94 (A)	
Pickup Ra		\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)		\$143.51 (A)	\$143.51 (A)	
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$4.36 (A) \$	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A)	\$4.36 (A) \$	\$4.36 (A)	
Itent Fei	WORT	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	<ul> <li>to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.30 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Permanent Service: <ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$15.02 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container</li> <li>lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers. (N)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>								
	Lock rental - \$10.00/r	no./locking devi	ce (N)						
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)								
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	, Sr. Market Ana	lyst						
Issue Date:	March 16, 2015				-	ffective Date:		May 1, 2015	
issue Dale.	Maron 10, 2013		(For Ot	fficial Use Only		Inscrive Dare.		101ay 1, 2015	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	27					7th	Revised Page	No. 44				
Company N	Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, I	nc. & Rabanco Com	oanies - G-60								
	Trade Name(s)	•		Waste Services of Ke	ent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent						
	Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
		Corr	•	•	,							
			Rates stated	per drop box, pe	er pickup							
Service Are	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A											
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanen	t Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Pick	kup	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)				
	ditional Pickup	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)	\$168.88 (A)				
Temporary								-				
Pickup R	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
<ul> <li>Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 (C) miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.30 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):</li> <li>Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device (N)</li> <li>A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)</li> </ul>												
	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Anal	yst					May 1, 2015				
ISSUE Dale	: March 16, 2015		(For C	Official Use Only		Effective Date:		May 1, 2015				
			(, s, c		, ,							
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		_ By:		_					